## **Stark County Board of Developmental Disabilities**

Policy 5.06 Early Intervention Transition	Effective: 1/30/24
Chapter 5: Program Services	Page 1 of 1

## EARLY INTERVENTION TRANSITION

## <u>POLICY</u>

The Stark County Board of Developmental Disabilities Early Intervention staff recognizes that Stark County Early Intervention is the lead agency in providing transition to preschool services to families. The Stark County Board of Developmental Disabilities Early Intervention staff will cooperate fully with Stark County Early Intervention Service Coordinators and school districts throughout the transition process and will work with families to help them find continuing services for their children as appropriate. This may include providing information for evaluations, accompanying families on site visits, etc.

Historical I	Resolution Information	Reviewer(s):
Date 8/22/17 12/15/20 1/30/24	Number 08-38-17 12-55-20 01-05-24	Director of Early Intervention & Nursing Services Superintendent